TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Release of Security Interest recorded at Reel/Frame No. 1971/0619

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SAPNA Debt Holding, LLC, as successor in interest to Mellon Bank, N.A.		101/24/2005	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chattam and Wells Mattress Company, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	c/o Consolidated Bedding, Inc.	
Internal Address:	500 S. Falkenburg Road	
City:	Татра	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33619	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2216713	ANGELICA
Registration Number:	2182334	CHATTAM & WELLS
Registration Number:	2279289	CHATTAM & WELLS
Registration Number:	2217121	CHATTAM EDGE
Registration Number:	2180555	DANIELLE
Registration Number:	2176845	ELIZABETH
Registration Number:	2412915	FLEUR DE LIS
Registration Number:	2180553	FRANCESCA
Registration Number:	2175069	ISABELLA
Registration Number:	2176844	KATHERINE
Registration Number:	2176843	MARLENA
Registration Number:	2195622	PORTRAIT FRAME
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003016 FRAME: 0452

900018564

Registration Number:	2185864	TIMELESS QUALITY - CRAFTED BY HAND
Registration Number:	2180552	VERONICA
Registration Number:	2175068	SABRINA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda DeLeon
Signature:	/Rhonda DeLeon/
Date:	01/26/2005

Total Attachments: 12

source=SCAN001 (2)#page1.tif source=SCAN001 (2)#page2.tif source=SCAN001 (2)#page3.tif

source=SCAN001 (2)#page4.tif source=SCAN001 (2)#page5.tif

source=SCAN001 (2)#page6.tif

source=SCAN001 (2)#page7.tif source=SCAN001 (2)#page8.tif

source=SCAN001 (2)#page9.tif

source=SCAN001 (2)#page10.tif

source=SCAN001 (2)#page11.tif

source=SCAN001 (2)#page12.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003016 FRAME: 0453

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE, dated as of January 2, 2005, is made by SAPNA Debt Holding, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company in its capacity as the Administrative Agent (the "current Administrative Agent") in connection with the Credit and Security Agreement dated as of August 6, 1999 (the "Original Credit Agreement"), by and among, MELLON BANK, N.A. (the "Original Lender") and SPRING AIR PARTNERS – NORTH AMERICA, INC., a New Jersey corporation, SPRING AIR PARTNERS – NEW JERSEY, INC., a New Jersey corporation, SPRING AIR PARTNERS – PENNSYLVANIA, INC., a New Jersey corporation, SPRING AIR PARTNERS – CALIFORNIA, INC., a New Jersey corporation, CHATTAM & WELLS, INC., SPRING AIR CALIFORNIA – DELUXE BEDDING CO., INC., a New Jersey corporation, and CHATTAM AND WELLS MATTRESS COMPANY, L.L.C., a New Jersey corporation (individually, collectively, jointly and severally the "Grantors").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Original Credit Agreement and the Trademark Collateral Security Agreement by and among the Grantors and the Original Lender, dated August 6, 1999 (the "<u>First Security Agreement</u>") and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 30, 1999 at Reel/Frame No. 1971/0619, the Grantor granted the Original Lender a security interest in and to the trademarks and service marks in the United States or any state thereof; all goodwill symbolized by the trademarks and service marks; and all rights and interests pursuant to licenses or other contracts in favor of such Grantor pertaining to trademarks, service marks, trademark registrations, service mark registrations, trademark rights, or service mark rights (the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Original Credit Agreement and the Amended and Restated Trademark Collateral Security Agreement by and among the Grantors and the Original Lender, dated September 20, 2000 (the "Second Security Agreement") and recorded in error as an assignment of ownership with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 25, 2000 at Reel/Frame No. 2179/0219, correction recorded on December 15, 2004 at Reel/Frame No. 2992/0025, the Grantor granted the Original Lender a security interest in the Trademark Collateral;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Original Credit Agreement and the Amended and Restated Trademark Collateral Security Agreement by and among the Grantors and the Original Lender, dated September 28, 2000 (the "Third Security Agreement") and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 18, 2000 at Reel/Frame No. 2209/0968, the Grantor granted the Original Lender a security interest in the Trademark Collateral;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Second Amendment to Amended and Restated Credit and Security Agreement (the "Amended Credit Agreement") by and among the Grantors and the Original Lender, dated April 18, 2002 and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 11, 2004 at Reel/Frame No. 2931/0859, the Original Lender assigned all liens and

Page 1

security interests in the trademark collateral to The Provident Bank, an Ohio banking corporation ("Provident") as the Administrative Agent;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Amended Credit Agreement and the Assignment of Security Interest in Trademark (the "Assignment") by and among the Grantors and Provident, dated March 9, 2004 and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 12, 2004 at Reel/Frame No. 2929/0530, Provident assigned its security interest in the trademark collateral to SAPNA Debt Holding, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("SAPNA") as the current Administrative Agent;

WHEREAS, SAPNA acknowledges full payment, complete performance and satisfaction of all obligations pursuant to the Credit Agreement secured by the First Security Agreement, Second Security Agreement, and Third Security Agreement have been made;

WHEREAS, SAPNA acknowledges full payment, performance and satisfaction of the conditions set forth in the payoff letter by and between the Administrative Agent and the Grantor;

WHEREAS, each Grantor has requested that SAPNA release its security interest in the marks, as defined in the First Security Agreement, Second Security Agreement, and Third Security Agreement in connection with the termination of the Credit Agreement and the First Security Agreement, Second Security Agreement, and Third Security Agreement (the "Released Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, SAPNA hereby agrees and acknowledges the release of every security interest it received from the Original Lender and Provident and may have in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, SAPNA hereby RELEASES, without recourse, all of its security interest in the trademarks and service marks, listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference and any other collateral described in the First Security Agreement, Second Security Agreement, and Third Security Agreement.

SAPNA agrees to provide the Grantor with any information and additional authorization necessary to effect the release of its security interest in the Released Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, SAPNA has executed this Release as of the date first set forth above.

SAPNA DEBT HOLDING, LLC

	as Administrative Agent
By:	Feler F. Cometta
Name:	PETER F. CORNETTA
Title:	

CERTIFICATION OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF NEW YORK) SS:

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this 24th day of January, 2004, personally appeared Peter F. COKNETTA who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he/she is the MANAGING DIRECTOR of SAPNA Debt Holding, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and that he/she, as such officer being duly authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained as his/her free act and deed and as the full act and deed of such corporation as such officer.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

JANE E. FRAYNE Notary Public, State of New York No. 01FR4976422

Qualified in Richmond County
Commission Expires 1/14/0/1

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Mellon Bank, NA at Reel/Frame No. 1971/0619

Mellon Bank, NA at Reel/Frame	140. 19/1/0019		
Owner	Mark	Application No. Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date
Chattam & Wells Mattress Company, LLC	ANGELICA	75/266,208 03/31/97	2,216,713 01/05/99
Chattam & Wells Mattress Company, LLC	CHATTAM & WELLS	75/324,048 07/14/97	2,182,334 08/18/98
Chattam & Wells Mattress Company, LLC	CHATTAM & WELLS And Design	75/526,387 07/27/98	2,279,289 09/21/99
Chattam & Wells Mattress Company, LLC	CHATTAM EDGE	75/350,115 09/02/97	2,217,121 01/12/99
Chattam & Wells Mattress Company, LLC	DANIELLE	75/324,047 07/14/97	2,180,555 08/11/98
Chattam & Wells Mattress Company, LLC	ELIZABETH	75/324,045 07/14/97	2,176,845 07/28/98
Chattam & Wells Mattress Company, LLC	FLEUR DE LIS	75/551,009 09/11/98	2,412,915 12/12/00
Chattam & Wells Mattress Company, LLC	FRANCESCA	75/324,044 07/14/97	2,180,553 08/11/98
Chattam & Wells Mattress Company, LLC	ISABELLA	75/324,040 07/14/97	2,175,069 07/21/98
Chattam & Wells Mattress Company, LLC	KATHERINE	75/324,042 07/14/97	2,176,844 07/28/98
Chattam & Wells Mattress Company, LLC	MARLENA	75/324,041 07/14/97	2,176,843 07/28/98
Chattam & Wells Mattress Company, LLC	PORTRAIT FRAME	75/342,877 08/18/97	2,195,622 10/13/98
Chattam & Wells Mattress Company, LLC	TIMELESS QUALITY CRAFTED BY HAND	75/330,878 07/25/97	2,185,864 09/01/98
Chattam & Wells Mattress Company, LLC	VERONICA	75/324,043 07/14/97	2,180,552 08/11/98

Mellon Bank, NA at Reel/Frame No. 2017/0248

Mellon Bank, NA at Reel/Flame	Aellon Bank, NA at Reel/Frame No. 2017/0248			
Owner	Mark	Application No. Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date	
Chattam & Wells Mattress Company, LLC	SABRINA	75/324,038 07/14/97	2,175,068 07/21/98	
Spring Air Partners-New Jersey, Inc.	COMFORT ENHANCER	74/134,838 01/28/91	1,748,523 01/26/93	
Spring Air Partners-New Jersey, Inc.	CUSTOM REST	73/552,173 08/06/85	1,397,684 06/17/86	
Spring Air Partners-New Jersey, Inc.	DURAZONE	75/353,919 09/09/97	2,246,675 05/18/99	
Spring Air Partners-New Jersey, Inc.	ORTHO FITNESS	73/809,897 06/29/89	1,610,590 08/21/90	
Spring Air Partners-New Jersey, Inc.	PERM-A-QUILT	72/203,663 10/09/64	826,859 04/04/67	
Spring Air Partners-New Jersey, Inc.	POSTURE CORRECTOR	74/110,350 10/29/90	1,695,612 06/16/92	
Spring Air Partners-New Jersey, Inc.	SELECT-A-PEDIC	72/191,776 04/22/64	785,203 02/16/65	
Spring Air Partners-New Jersey, Inc.	SPINAL ADJUSTER	74/134,837 01/28/91	1,666,766 12/03/91	
Spring Air Partners-New Jersey, Inc.	SPINE-SAVER	72/050,808 05/01/58	693,844 03/01/60	
Spring Air Partners-New Jersey, Inc.	STRESS RELIEVER	74/134,839 01/28/91	1,675,119 02/11/92	
Spring Air Partners-New Jersey, Inc.	ULTRA-PEDIC	72/237,571 01/28/66	820,743 12/20/66	
Spring Air Partners-New Jersey, Inc.	VITA-REST	72/237,570 01/28/66	820,742 12/20/66	

Mellon Bank, NA at Reel/Frame No. 2179/0219

on Bank, NA at Reel/Frame No. 2	179/0219		
Owner	Mark	Application No. Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date
Chattam & Wells Mattress Company, LLC	ANGELICA	75/266,208 03/31/97	2,216,713 01/05/99
Chattam & Wells Mattress Company, LLC	CHATTAM & WELLS	75/324,048 07/14/97	2,182,334 08/18/98
Chattam & Wells Mattress Company, LLC	CHATTAM & WELLS And Design	75/526,387 07/27/98	2,279,289 09/21/99
Chattam & Wells Mattress Company, LLC	CHATTAM EDGE	75/350,115 09/02/97	2,217,121 01/12/99
Chattam & Wells Mattress Company, LLC	DANIELLE	75/324,047 07/14/97	2,180,555 08/11/98
Chattam & Wells Mattress Company, LLC	ELIZABETH	75/324,045 07/14/97	2,176,845 07/28/98
Chattam & Wells Mattress Company, LLC	FLEUR DE LIS	75/551,009 09/11/98	2,412,915 12/12/00
Chattam & Wells Mattress Company, LLC	FRANCESCA	75/324,044 07/14/97	2,180,553 08/11/98
Chattam & Wells Mattress Company, LLC	ISABELLA	75/324,040 07/14/97	2,175,069 07/21/98
Chattam & Wells Mattress Company, LLC	KATHERINE	75/324,042 07/14/97	2,176,844 07/28/98
Chattam & Wells Mattress Company, LLC	MARLENA	75/324,041 07/14/97	2,176,843 07/28/98
Chattam & Wells Mattress Company, LLC	PORTRAIT FRAME	75/342,877 08/18/97	2,195,622 10/13/98
Chattam & Wells Mattress Company, LLC	SABRINA	75/324,038 07/14/97	2,175,068 07/21/98
Chattam & Wells Mattress Company, LLC	TIMELESS QUALITY CRAFTED BY HAND	75/330,878 07/25/97	2,185,864 09/01/98
Chattam & Wells Mattress Company, LLC	VERONICA	75/324,043 07/14/97	2,180,552 08/11/98
Spring Air Partners-New Jersey, Inc.	COMFORT ENHANCER	74/134,838 01/28/91	1,748,523 01/26/93
Spring Air Partners-New Jersey, Inc.	CUSTOM REST	73/552,173 08/06/85	1,397,684 06/17/86
Spring Air Partners-New Jersey, Inc.	DURAZONE	75/353,919 09/09/97	2,246,675 05/18/99
Spring Air Partners-New Jersey, Inc.	ORTHO FITNESS	73/809,897 06/29/89	1,610,590 08/21/90

Owner	Mark	Application No. Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date
Spring Air Partners-New Jersey, Inc.	PERM-A-QUILT	72/203,663 10/09/64	826,859 04/04/67
Spring Air Partners-New Jersey, Inc.	POSTURE CORRECTOR	74/110,350 10/29/90	1,695,612 06/16/92
Spring Air Partners-New Jersey, Inc.	SELECT-A-PEDIC	72/191,776 04/22/64	785,203 02/16/65
Spring Air Partners-New Jersey, Inc.	SPINAL ADJUSTER	74/134,837 01/28/91	1,666,766 12/03/91
Spring Air Partners-New Jersey, Inc.	SPINE-SAVER	72/050,808 05/01/58	693,844 03/01/60
Spring Air Partners-New Jersey, Inc.	STRESS RELIEVER	74/134,839 01/28/91	1,675,119 02/11/92
Spring Air Partners-New Jersey, Inc.	ULTRA-PEDIC	72/237,571 01/28/66	820,743 12/20/66
Spring Air Partners-New Jersey, Inc.	VITA-REST	72/237,570 01/28/66	820,742 12/20/66

Mellon Bank, NA at Reel/Frame No. 2209/0968

Withon Dank, WA at Record fame	Mellon Bank, NA at Reel/Frame No. 2209/0908			
Owner	Mark	Application No. Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date	
Chattam & Wells Mattress Company, LLC	ANGELICA	75/266,208 03/31/97	2,216,713 01/05/99	
Chattam & Wells Mattress Company, LLC	CHATTAM & WELLS	75/324,048 07/14/97	2,182,334 08/18/98	
Chattam & Wells Mattress Company, LLC	CHATTAM & WELLS And Design	75/526,387 07/27/98	2,279,289 09/21/99	
Chattam & Wells Mattress Company, LLC	CHATTAM EDGE	75/350,115 09/02/97	2,217,121 01/12/99	
Chattam & Wells Mattress Company, LLC	DANIELLE	75/324,047 07/14/97	2,180,555 08/11/98	
Chattam & Wells Mattress Company, LLC	ELIZABETH	75/324,045 07/14/97	2,176,845 07/28/98	
Chattam & Wells Mattress Company, LLC	FLEUR DE LIS	75/551,009 09/11/98	2,412,915 12/12/00	
Chattam & Wells Mattress Company, LLC	FRANCESCA	75/324,044 07/14/97	2,180,553 08/11/98	
Chattam & Wells Mattress Company, LLC	ISABELLA	75/324,040 07/14/97	2,175,069 07/21/98	

Owner State of the	Mark	Application No.	Registration No. Registration Date
Chattam & Wells Mattress Company, LLC	KATHERINE	75/324,042 07/14/97	2,176,844 07/28/98
Chattam & Wells Mattress Company, LLC	MARLENA	75/324,041 07/14/97	2,176,843 07/28/98
Chattam & Wells Mattress Company, LLC	PORTRAIT FRAME	75/342,877 08/18/97	2,195,622 10/13/98
Chattam & Wells Mattress Company, LLC	SABRINA	75/324,038 07/14/97	2,175,068 07/21/98
Chattam & Wells Mattress Company, LLC	TIMELESS QUALITY CRAFTED BY HAND	75/330,878 07/25/97	2,185,864 09/01/98
Chattam & Wells Mattress Company, LLC	VERONICA	75/324,043 07/14/97	2,180,552 08/11/98
Spring Air Partners-New Jersey, Inc.	COMFORT ENHANCER	74/134,838 01/28/91	1,748,523 01/26/93
Spring Air Partners-New Jersey, Inc.	CUSTOM REST	73/552,173 08/06/85	1,397,684 06/17/86
Spring Air Partners-New Jersey, Inc.	DURAZONE	75/353,919 09/09/97	2,246,675 05/18/99
Spring Air Partners-New Jersey, Inc.	ORTHO FITNESS	73/809,897 06/29/89	1,610,590 08/21/90
Spring Air Partners-New Jersey, Inc.	PERM-A-QUILT	72/203,663 10/09/64	826,859 04/04/67
Spring Air Partners-New Jersey, Inc.	POSTURE CORRECTOR	74/110,350 10/29/90	1,695,612 06/16/92
Spring Air Partners-New Jersey, Inc.	SELECT-A-PEDIC	72/191,776 04/22/64	785,203 02/16/65
Spring Air Partners-New Jersey, Inc.	SPINAL ADJUSTER	74/134,837 01/28/91	1,666,766 12/03/91
Spring Air Partners-New Jersey, Inc.	SPINE-SAVER	72/050,808 05/01/58	693,844 03/01/60
Spring Air Partners-New Jersey, Inc.	STRESS RELIEVER	74/134,839 01/28/91	1,675,119 02/11/92
Spring Air Partners-New Jersey, Inc.	ULTRA-PEDIC	72/237,571 01/28/66	820,743 12/20/66
Spring Air Partners-New Jersey, Inc.	VITA-REST	72/237,570 01/28/66	820,742 12/20/66

Mellon Bank, NA at Reel/Frame No. 2931/0649

Owner	Mark	Application No. Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date
Chattam & Wells Mattress Company, LLC	CYNTHIA	75/324,046 07/14/97	2,180,554 08/11/98
Spring Air Partners California	MAISON ROYALE	76/195,150 01/12/01	2,657,064 12/03/02
Chattam & Wells Mattress Company, LLC	ROYAL EUROPEAN MATTRESS	76/265,829 06/04/01	2,612,317 08/27/02
Chattam & Wells Mattress Company, LLC	SENSORTECH	78/146,949 07/24/02	2,835,396 04/20/04

The Provident Bank at Reel/Frame No. 2931/0859

The Provident Bank at Reel/Frame No. 2931/0859			
Owner	Mark	Application No. Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date
Chattam & Wells Mattress Company, LLC	ANGELICA	75/266,208 03/31/97	2,216,713 01/05/99
Chattam & Wells Mattress Company, LLC	CHATTAM & WELLS	75/324,048 07/14/97	2,182,334 08/18/98
Chattam & Wells Mattress Company, LLC	CHATTAM & WELLS And Design	75/526,387 07/27/98	2,279,289 09/21/99
Chattam & Wells Mattress Company, LLC	CHATTAM EDGE	75/350,115 09/02/97	2,217,121 01/12/99
Chattam & Wells Mattress Company, LLC	СҮҮТНІА	75/324,046 07/14/97	2,180,554 08/11/98
Chattam & Wells Mattress Company, LLC	DANIELLE	75/324,047 07/14/97	2,180,555 08/11/98
Chattam & Wells Mattress Company, LLC	ELIZABETH	75/324,045 07/14/97	2,176,845 07/28/98
Chattam & Wells Mattress Company, LLC	FLEUR DE LIS	75/551,009 09/11/98	2,412,915 12/12/00
Chattam & Wells Mattress Company, LLC	FRANCESCA	75/324,044 07/14/97	2,180,553 08/11/98
Chattam & Wells Mattress Company, LLC	ISABELLA	75/324,040 07/14/97	2,175,069 07/21/98
Chattam & Wells Mattress Company, LLC	KATHERINE	75/324,042 07/14/97	2,176,844 07/28/98
Spring Air Partners California	MAISON ROYALE	76/195,150 01/12/01	2,657,064 12/03/02

Owner	Mark	Application No. Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date
Chattam & Wells Mattress Company, LLC	MARLENA	75/324,041 07/14/97	2,176,843 07/28/98
Chattam & Wells Mattress Company, LLC	PORTRAIT FRAME	75/342,877 08/18/97	2,195,622 10/13/98
Chattam & Wells Mattress Company, LLC	ROYAL EUROPEAN MATTRESS	76/265,829 06/04/01	2,612,317 08/27/02
Chattam & Wells Mattress Company, LLC	SABRINA	75/324,038 07/14/97	2,175,068 07/21/98
Chattam & Wells Mattress Company, LLC	SENSORTECH	78/146,949 07/24/02	2,835,396 04/20/04
Chattam & Wells Mattress Company, LLC	TIMELESS QUALITY CRAFTED BY HAND	75/330,878 07/25/97	2,185,864 09/01/98
Chattam & Wells Mattress Company, LLC	VERONICA	75/324,043 07/14/97	2,180,552 08/11/98
Spring Air Partners-New Jersey, Inc.	COMFORT ENHANCER	74/134,838 01/28/91	1,748,523 01/26/93
Spring Air Partners-New Jersey, Inc.	CUSTOM REST	73/552,173 08/06/85	1,397,684 06/17/86
Spring Air Partners-New Jersey, Inc.	DURAZONE	75/353,919 09/09/97	2,246,675 05/18/99
Spring Air Partners-New Jersey, Inc.	ORTHO FITNESS	73/809,897 06/29/89	1,610,590 08/21/90
Spring Air Partners-New Jersey, Inc.	PERM-A-QUILT	72/203,663 10/09/64	826,859 04/04/67
Spring Air Partners-New Jersey, Inc.	POSTURE CORRECTOR	74/110,350 10/29/90	1,695,612 06/16/92
Spring Air Partners-New Jersey, Inc.	SELECT-A-PEDIC	72/191,776 04/22/64	785,203 02/16/65
Spring Air Partners-New Jersey, Inc.	SPINAL ADJUSTER	74/134,837 01/28/91	1,666,766 12/03/91
Spring Air Partners-New Jersey, Inc.	SPINE-SAVER	72/050,808 05/01/58	693,844 03/01/60
Spring Air Partners-New Jersey, Inc.	STRESS RELIEVER	74/134,839 01/28/91	1,675,119 02/11/92
Spring Air Partners-New Jersey, Inc.	ULTRA-PEDIC	72/237,571 01/28/66	820,743 12/20/66
Spring Air Partners-New Jersey, Inc.	VITA-REST	72/237,570 01/28/66	820,742 12/20/66

SAPNA Debt Holding, LLC at Reel/Frame No. 2929/0530

SAPNA Debt Holding, LLC at R	eel/Frame No. 2929/0530		
Owner	Mark	Application No. Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date
Chattam & Wells Mattress Company, LLC	ANGELICA	75/266,208 03/31/97	2,216,713 01/05/99
Chattam & Wells Mattress Company, LLC	CHATTAM & WELLS	75/324,048 07/14/97	2,182,334 08/18/98
Chattam & Wells Mattress Company, LLC	CHATTAM & WELLS And Design	75/526,387 07/27/98	2,279,289 09/21/99
Chattam & Wells Mattress Company, LLC	CHATTAM EDGE	75/350,115 09/02/97	2,217,121 01/12/99
Chattam & Wells Mattress Company, LLC	CYNTHIA	75/324,046 07/14/97	2,180,554 08/11/98
Chattam & Wells Mattress Company, LLC	DANIELLE	75/324,047 07/14/97	2,180,555 08/11/98
Chattam & Wells Mattress Company, LLC	ELIZABETH	75/324,045 07/14/97	2,176,845 07/28/98
Chattam & Wells Mattress Company, LLC	FLEUR DE LIS	75/551,009 09/11/98	2,412,915 12/12/00
Chattam & Wells Mattress Company, LLC	FRANCESCA	75/324,044 07/14/97	2,180,553 08/11/98
Chattam & Wells Mattress Company, LLC	ISABELLA	75/324,040 07/14/97	2,175,069 07/21/98
Chattam & Wells Mattress Company, LLC	KATHERINE	75/324,042 07/14/97	2,176,844 07/28/98
Spring Air Partners California	MAISON ROYALE	76/195,150 01/12/01	2,657,064 12/03/02
Chattam & Wells Mattress Company, LLC	MARLENA	75/324,041 07/14/97	2,176,843 07/28/98
Chattam & Wells Mattress Company, LLC	PORTRAIT FRAME	75/342,877 08/18/97	2,195,622 10/13/98
Chattam & Wells Mattress Company, LLC	ROYAL EUROPEAN MATTRESS	76/265,829 06/04/01	2,612,317 08/27/02
Chattam & Wells Mattress Company, LLC	SABRINA	75/324,038 07/14/97	2,175,068 07/21/98
Chattam & Wells Mattress Company, LLC	SENSORTECH	78/146,949 07/24/02	2,835,396 04/20/04
Chattam & Wells Mattress Company, LLC	TIMELESS QUALITY CRAFTED BY HAND	75/330,878 07/25/97	2,185,864 09/01/98
Chattam & Wells Mattress Company, LLC	VERONICA	75/324,043 07/14/97	2,180,552 08/11/98

Owner	Mark	Application No. Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date
Spring Air Partners-New Jersey, Inc.	COMFORT ENHANCER	74/134,838 01/28/91	1,748,523 01/26/93
Spring Air Partners-New Jersey, Inc.	CUSTOM REST	73/552,173 08/06/85	1,397,684 06/17/86
Spring Air Partners-New Jersey, Inc.	DURAZONE	75/353,919 09/09/97	2,246,675 05/18/99
Spring Air Partners-New Jersey, Inc.	ORTHO FITNESS	73/809,897 06/29/89	1,610,590 08/21/90
Spring Air Partners-New Jersey, Inc.	PERM-A-QUILT	72/203,663 10/09/64	826,859 04/04/67
Spring Air Partners-New Jersey, Inc.	POSTURE CORRECTOR	74/110,350 10/29/90	1,695,612 06/16/92
Spring Air Partners-New Jersey, Inc.	SELECT-A-PEDIC	72/191,776 04/22/64	785,203 02/16/65
Spring Air Partners-New Jersey, Inc.	SPINAL ADJUSTER	74/134,837 01/28/91	1,666,766 12/03/91
Spring Air Partners-New Jersey, Inc.	SPINE-SAVER	72/050,808 05/01/58	693,844 03/01/60
Spring Air Partners-New Jersey, Inc.	STRESS RELIEVER	74/134,839 01/28/91	1,675,119 02/11/92
Spring Air Partners-New Jersey, Inc.	ULTRA-PEDIC	72/237,571 01/28/66	820,743 12/20/66
Spring Air Partners-New Jersey, Inc.	VITA-REST	72/237,570 01/28/66	820,742 12/20/66

Page 12

RECORDED: 01/26/2005